

INDIANA COMMISSION for HIGHER EDUCATION

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Wednesday, March 13, 2019 MEDIA CONTACT: Kate Stuard 309-533-2206 kstuard@che.in.gov

Indiana's Commission for Higher Education Meets in Indianapolis Tomorrow

The meeting will be held at IUPUI at 1 p.m. EST

- Who: Indiana Commission for Higher Education
- What: March Commission Meeting
- When:Thursday, March 14, 20191 to 3 p.m. EST

Where:Indiana University-Purdue University Indianapolis (IUPUI)University Tower/Hine Hall875 W. North StreetIndianapolis, IN 46202

Agenda:

• Public Square

Navigating College and Careers

- o Jennifer Sattem, Vice President for Policy & Research, Achieve
- Business Items
 - Academic Degree Programs for Expedited Action
 - Master of Science in Speech-Language Pathology to be offered by Purdue University Fort Wayne
 - Capital Projects for Full Discussion
 - Purdue University West Lafayette Purdue Union Club Hotel Renovation
 - o Capital Projects for Expedited Action
 - Purdue University West Lafayette University Church Purchase
 - Purdue University Fort Wayne Park 3000 Purchase
- Information Items
 - Academic Degree Programs Awaiting Action
 - o Academic Degree Programs Actions Taken by Staff
 - o Media Coverage
- Old Business
 - **New Business**

Please RSVP to Kate Stuard at **309.533.2206** if you plan to attend.